

MACC Case no. 165 of 2025

Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 03

Dated: 09-09-2025

Today is fixed for filing w.s by O.P.No.2 and R/O of O.P.No.1

Applicant takes no steps.

No S/R upon O.P.1 has been returned.

O.P.No.2 filed a petition under section 169(2) of M.V.Act, praying for direction upon the applicant for serving copy of documents on the ground stated there in. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Applicant is directed to serve the copy of documents upon O.P.2 and also taking fresh steps upon O.P.1.

Fix 22.01.2026 for serving copy of documents upon O.P.No.2 taking fresh steps upon O.P.No.1 by the applicant.

Chief Judge